stimulate innovative research, relevant to the 
practice of a leading law firm. 

ARTICLE 2 | Award
1. The Prize is established by the Knowledge Institute 
of Abreu Advogados and awarded through a 
biennial competition.
The Prize consists in the offer of 7,500 Euros (seven 
thousand and five hundred Euros). 
3 Exceptionally, the Prize may be awarded ex 
aequo to more than one author, the amount being 
equally distributed. 
The winning paper will be proposed by the 
Knowledge Institute for publication in paper and 
digital format. 
5. The jury may decide not to award the Prize